
ACO FUNKI A/S
Kirkevænget 5
DK-7400 Herning 
	
Tel. +45 9711 9600
www.acofunki.com          

DANISH DESIGN I GERMAN QUALITY I GLOBAL EXPERIENCE

M-6243_GB

INN-O-FLEXINN-O-FLEX
FiberFiber

NOTE! Rules and dimensions are illustrated with examples and item numbers for panel 
height 735 mm. The same rules and dimensions apply to 642 mm.

MOUNTING INSTRUCTIONS



ACO FUNKI A/S ∙ Kirkevænget 5 ∙ DK-7400 Herning  ∙ Tel. +45 97 11 96 00  ∙ www.acofunki.com
2/24

3

2

1 4800010

C

E

D

D

D

I

J

A

G

G

M-6243_GB

Overview of the path

Can use 3 positions to secure the post to the floor. 

The closer the screws are placed to the post, the more 
stable the post will be.



ACO FUNKI A/S ∙ Kirkevænget 5 ∙ DK-7400 Herning ∙ Tel. +45 97 11 96 00  ∙ www.acofunki.com
3/24

F

B

G

E

M-6243_GB

Overview of the path

No. Side Description
A 4 PARTS LIST FOR GATES

B 5-7 PARTS LIST FOR SIDES

C 8 GRILLE OVERVIEW

D 9-11 ASSEMBLY OF SIDES

E 12-13 ASSEMBLY OF GATES

F 14-16 ASSEMBLY OF LOW/HIGH POSTS

G 17-18 ASSEMBLY OF STABILIZATION TUBES

I 19-20 STABILIZATION OF POSTS

J 21 STABILIZATION OF SIDE



ACO FUNKI A/S ∙ Kirkevænget 5 ∙ DK-7400 Herning  ∙ Tel. +45 97 11 96 00  ∙ www.acofunki.com
4/24

1

2

3
4

5

6

7

8
9

10

11

12

13

14

18

16

23
21

17
15

19

24

22

20

M-6243_GB

No. Item No. Description
4010569 GATE H110 PLATE/GRILLE 800-1790 MM WITH PIN LOCK INN-O-FLEX 

FIBER

1 4550427 STUD BOLT STAINLESS STEEL

2 68598 NUT M14 A2 DIN 934

3 33905000 LOCK NUT M5 A2 DIN 985

4 9929004 COMPRESSION SPRING 1.6X12X115 MM

5 30305025 SET SCREW M5X25 A2 DIN 933

6 36308025 MUSHROOMHEADED BOLT M8X25 A2 DIN 603

7 4105183 PIN LOCK FOR GATE INCL. GRIP

8 4920410 BACKSTOP H560

9 36308030 MUSHROOMHEADED BOLT M8X30 A2 DIN 603

10 33208001 CAP NUT M8 A2 DIN 1587

11 4020599 GATE H110 PLATE/GRILLE 1250 MM WITH PIN LOCK IOF FIBER/IOF 10

12 30308020 SET SCREW M8X20 A2 DIN 933

13 97079 U-BRACKET FOR RECOPLATE

14 8470184 PLATE H735 L1250 INN-O-FLEX FIBER

15 4020596 GATE H110 GRILLE/PLATE 1200-1390 MM FOR PIN LOCK

16 8470185 PLATE H 735 L 800-1390 MM INN-O-FLEX FIBER

17 4020597 GATE H110 GRILLE/PLATE 1400-1590 MM FOR PIN LOCK

18 8470186 PLATE H735 L 1400-1590 MM INN-O-FLEX FIBER

19 4020598 GATE H110 GRILLE/PLATE 1600-1790 MM FOR PIN LOCK

20 8470187 PLATE H735 L1600-1790 MM INN-O-FLEX FIBER

21 4020669 GATE H110 PLATE/GRILLE 1450 MM WITH PIN LOCK IOF FIBER/IOF 10

22 8470312 PLATE 1450 MM H110 GATE

23 4020659 GATE H110 PLATE/GRILLE 1750 MM WITH PIN LOCK IOF FIBER/IOF 10

24 8470311 PLATE 1250 MM H110 GATE

Gate for INN-O-FLEX fiber



ACO FUNKI A/S ∙ Kirkevænget 5 ∙ DK-7400 Herning ∙ Tel. +45 97 11 96 00  ∙ www.acofunki.com
5/24

1

2

3a

4a

3b

4b

4.4

4.3

4.2

4.1

M-6243_GB

No. Item No. Description
1* 4610410 3 BARS 1" GALVANIZED PRICE PER METER . METER

2 4500653 3 ROUND CAP BLACK, 1" PIPE

3a 8470182 PLATE FOR PARTITION H110 PLATE 73.5 / 3 BARS 
POST/POST

3b 8470221 PLATE FOR PARTITION H110 PLATE 64.2 / 3 BARS, 
POST/POST

4a 4600483 3 PCS . 3 PCS STIFFENING BRACKET SET FOR 3 
BARS ON PLATE

4.1 30308025 SET SCREW M8X25 A2 DIN 933

4.2 30308030 SET SCREW M8X30 A2 DIN 933

4.3 33908001 LOCK NUT M8 A2 DIN 985 WAX-TREATED

4.4 64400 STIFFENING BRACKET 3 TOP BARS

4b 4500593 3 PCS . STIFFENING BRACKET SET FOR 3 BARS ON 
INN-O-FIBER PLATE 

4.1 30308025 SET SCREW M8X25 A2 DIN 933

4.2 30308030 SET SCREW M8X30 A2 DIN 933

4.3 33908001 LOCK NUT M8 A2 DIN 985 WAX-TREATED

4.4 4020055 STIFFENING BRACKET 3 TOP BARS INN-O-FIBER

Partition H110. Post/post

* Also available in stainless steel. See page 22.



ACO FUNKI A/S ∙ Kirkevænget 5 ∙ DK-7400 Herning  ∙ Tel. +45 97 11 96 00  ∙ www.acofunki.com
6/24

1

2

4a

3a 3b

4b

4.4

4.3

4.2

4.1

M-6243_GB

No. Item No. Description
1* 4610410 3 BARS 1" GALVANIZED PRICE PER METER . METER

2 4500653 3 ROUND CAP BLACK, 1" PIPE

3a 8470183 PLATE FOR PARTITION H110 PLATE 73.5 / 3 BARS 
POST/WALL

3b 8470222 PLATE FOR PARTITION H110 PLATE 64.2 / 3 BARS, 
POST/WALL

4a 4600483 3 PCS . 3 PCS STIFFENING BRACKET SET FOR 3 
BARS ON PLATE

4.1 30308025 SET SCREW M8X25 A2 DIN 933

4.2 30308030 SET SCREW M8X30 A2 DIN 933

4.3 33908001 LOCK NUT M8 A2 DIN 985 WAX-TREATED

4.4 64400 STIFFENING BRACKET 3 TOP BARS

4b 4500593 3 PCS . STIFFENING BRACKET SET FOR 3 BARS ON 
INN-O-FIBER PLATE 

4.1 30308025 SET SCREW M8X25 A2 DIN 933

4.2 30308030 SET SCREW M8X30 A2 DIN 933

4.3 33908001 LOCK NUT M8 A2 DIN 985 WAX-TREATED

4.4 4020055 STIFFENING BRACKET 3 TOP BARS INN-O-FIBER

* Also available in stainless steel. See page 22.

Partition H110. Post/wall



ACO FUNKI A/S ∙ Kirkevænget 5 ∙ DK-7400 Herning ∙ Tel. +45 97 11 96 00  ∙ www.acofunki.com
7/24

1

2

3a

4a

3b

4b

4.4

4.3

4.2

4.1

M-6243_GB

No. Item No. Description
1* 4610410 3 BARS 1" GALVANIZED PRICE PER METER . METER

2 4500653 3 ROUND CAP BLACK, 1" PIPE

3a 8470205 PLATE FOR PARTITION H110 PLATE 73.5 / 3 BARS 
POST/FRONT PART

3b 8470223 PLATE FOR PARTITION H110 PLATE 64.2 / 3 BARS, 
POST/FRONT PART

4a 4600483 3 PCS . 3 PCS STIFFENING BRACKET SET FOR 3 
BARS ON PLATE

4.1 30308025 SET SCREW M8X25 A2 DIN 933

4.2 30308030 SET SCREW M8X30 A2 DIN 933

4.3 33908001 LOCK NUT M8 A2 DIN 985 WAX-TREATED

4.4 64400 STIFFENING BRACKET 3 TOP BARS

4b 4500593 3 PCS . STIFFENING BRACKET SET FOR 3 BARS ON 
INN-O-FIBER PLATE 

4.1 30308025 SET SCREW M8X25 A2 DIN 933

4.2 30308030 SET SCREW M8X30 A2 DIN 933

4.3 33908001 LOCK NUT M8 A2 DIN 985 WAX-TREATED

4.4 4020055 STIFFENING BRACKET 3 TOP BARS INN-O-FIBER

* Also available in stainless steel. See page 22.

Partition H110. Post/front part



ACO FUNKI A/S ∙ Kirkevænget 5 ∙ DK-7400 Herning  ∙ Tel. +45 97 11 96 00  ∙ www.acofunki.com
8/24

M-6243_GB

No. Item No. Description
1 4020939 GRILLE H110, L:200-1000 MM

2 4020940 GRILLE H110, L:1000 MM

3 4020941 GRILLE H110, L:1250 MM

4 4020942 GRILLE H110, L:1450 MM

5 4020943 GRILLE H110, L:1750 MM

6 4020944 GRILLE H110, L: 1750 - 2500 MM

Grille



ACO FUNKI A/S ∙ Kirkevænget 5 ∙ DK-7400 Herning ∙ Tel. +45 97 11 96 00  ∙ www.acofunki.com
9/24

1.7

1.4

1.5
1.6

1.1

1.2

1.3
2.1

2.2

2.4

2.3

3
41

2

5

M-6243_GB

Grille

No. Item No. Description Pcs.
1 4000059 MOUNTING KIT FOR H110 FIBER PARTITION AGAINST 

WALL

1.1 30906 WALL BRACKET ANGLE/PARTITION 4

1.2 67444 10  X 70 BUTTONHEAD TORX 50 STAINLESS STEEL 4

1.3 39900001 WALL PLUG 12X60 MM 4

1.4 68552 COLLAR HEAD NUT M8 A2 DIN 6923 2

1.5 30308025 SET SCREW M8X25 A2 DIN 933 2

1.6 35600037 FLAT WASHER Ø8.4X16X1.6 MM A2 DIN 125A 4

1.7 30308035 SET SCREW M8X35 A2 DIN 933 1

2 4000050 KIT FOR POST WITH 2 PARTITION IN CONTINUATION INN-O-
FLEX FIBER

2.1 4050050 DOUBLE SIDED ASSEMBLY PART INN-O-FLEX FIBER 6

2.2 35600037 FLAT WASHER Ø8.4X16X1.6 MM A2 DIN 125A 12

2.3 33908001 LOCK NUT M8 A2 DIN 985 WAX-TREATED 6

2.4 30308030 SET SCREW M8X30 A2 DIN 933 6

No. Item No. Description Pcs.
38553 MOUNTING KIT PLATE/3 BARS WITHOUT POST AGAINST 

FRONT PART

1 20053 1" T-PIPE BEND SET INCL. SCREW 3

2 30308025 SET SCREW M8X25 A2 DIN 933 4

3 30900 WALL BRACKET SMALL 2

4 33908001 LOCK NUT M8 A2 DIN 985 WAX-TREATED 4

5 35600037 FLAT WASHER Ø8.4X16X1.6 MM A2 DIN 125A 4

Mounting a partition on a brick wall

Mounting a partition on the front part



ACO FUNKI A/S ∙ Kirkevænget 5 ∙ DK-7400 Herning  ∙ Tel. +45 97 11 96 00  ∙ www.acofunki.com
10/24

1
2

34

5

1.1

1.2

1.3

1.4
2.1

2.2

2.3

2.4

1.1

1.3

2.1

2.2

2.3

2.4

1

2

M-6243_GB

No. Item No. Description Pcs.
1 4000052 KIT FOR POST WITH PARTITION ON 1 SIDE ON INN-

O-FLEX FIBER

1.1 4050051 SINGLE SIDED ASSEMBLY PART INN-O-FLEX FIBER 6

1.2 35600037 FLAT WASHER Ø8.4X16X1.6 MM A2 DIN 125A 6

1.3 33908001 LOCK NUT M8 A2 DIN 985 WAX-TREATED 3

1.4 30308030 SET SCREW M8X30 A2 DIN 933 3

2 4000050 KIT FOR POST WITH 2 PARTITION IN CONTINUATION 
INN-O-FLEX FIBER

2.1 4050050 DOUBLE SIDED ASSEMBLY PART INN-O-FLEX FIBER 6

2.2 35600037 FLAT WASHER Ø8.4X16X1.6 MM A2 DIN 125A 12

2.3 33908001 LOCK NUT M8 A2 DIN 985 WAX-TREATED 6

2.4 30308030 SET SCREW M8X30 A2 DIN 933 6

Mounting a partition on the front part at the corner, on the front part in the middle and on the grille

No. Item No. Description Pcs.
4000056 KIT FOR POST WITH PARTITION ON 2 SIDES COR-

NER INN-O-FLEX FIBER

1 4050052 ANGLE ASSEMBLY PART  INN-O-FLEX FIBER 3

2 35600037 FLAT WASHER Ø8.4X16X1.6 MM A2 DIN 125A 12

3 33908001 LOCK NUT M8 A2 DIN 985 WAX-TREATED 6

4 30308030 SET SCREW M8X30 A2 DIN 933 6

5 4050051 SINGLE SIDED ASSEMBLY PART INN-O-FLEX FIBER 6

No. Item No. Description Pcs.
1 4800015 10 PCS. STAINLESS STEEL COACH SCREWS M8 X 

60 + DOWEL + WASHER

1.1 34908061 COACH SCREW M8X60 A2 DIN 571 10(3)

1.2 35600058 FLAT WASHER Ø8.4X24X2 MM A2 DIN 9021 10(-)

1.3 39900120 WALL PLUG 10X50MM 10(3)

2 4000052 KIT FOR POST WITH PARTITION ON 1 SIDE ON INN-
O-FLEX FIBER

2.1 4050051 SINGLE SIDED ASSEMBLY PART INN-O-FLEX FIBER 6

2.2 35600037 FLAT WASHER Ø8.4X16X1.6 MM A2 DIN 125A 6

2.3 33908001 LOCK NUT M8 A2 DIN 985 WAX-TREATED 3

2.4 30308030 SET SCREW M8X30 A2 DIN 933 3

Installation of four partitions in a corner around a post

Installation of three partitions assembled in a corner around a post

10 X 75 Bolt for securing the grill, must be placed on the post 
BEFORE the mounting brackets are attached to the post.

10 X 65 bolt for fastening the set to the gate, must be placed 
on the post BEFORE the mounting brackets are fastened to 
the post.



ACO FUNKI A/S ∙ Kirkevænget 5 ∙ DK-7400 Herning ∙ Tel. +45 97 11 96 00  ∙ www.acofunki.com
11/24

1

2
3

4

1

2
3

4

5

M-6243_GB

No. Item No. Description Pcs.
4000051 KIT FOR POST WITH PARTITION ON 3 SIDES INN-O-

FLEX FIBER

1 4050050 DOUBLE SIDED ASSEMBLY PART INN-O-FLEX FIBER 3

2 35600037 FLAT WASHER Ø8.4X16X1.6 MM A2 DIN 125A 18

3 33908001 LOCK NUT M8 A2 DIN 985 WAX-TREATED 9

4 30308030 SET SCREW M8X30 A2 DIN 933 9

5 4050052 ANGLE ASSEMBLY PART  INN-O-FLEX FIBER 6

No. Item No. Description Pcs.
4000057 KIT FOR POST WITH PARTITION IN 4 SIDES INN-O-

FLEX FIBER

1 4050052 ANGLE ASSEMBLY PART  INN-O-FLEX FIBER 12

2 35600037 FLAT WASHER Ø8.4X16X1.6 MM A2 DIN 125A 24

3 33908001 LOCK NUT M8 A2 DIN 985 WAX-TREATED 12

4 30308030 SET SCREW M8X30 A2 DIN 933 12

Installation of four partitions in a corner around a post

Installation of three partitions assembled in a corner around a post



ACO FUNKI A/S ∙ Kirkevænget 5 ∙ DK-7400 Herning  ∙ Tel. +45 97 11 96 00  ∙ www.acofunki.com
12/24

13

12

1

2

4

6

5

3

30 mm

3

2

1

M-6243_GB

Mounting kit for gate with pin lock

The distance between the floor and
bottom edge of gate is 40 mm

The distance between the floor and
bottom edge of gate is 20 mm

The distance between the floor and
bottom edge of the gate is 10 mm

The distance between the floor 
and
bottom edge of the gate is 30 mm

No. Item No. Description Pcs.
4000058 KIT FOR GATE WITH PIN LOCK INN-O-FLEX FIBER

1 1915043 DROP LATCH 40 MM FOR POST, GALVANIZED 1

2 INN-O-FLEX HINGE BRACKET 2

3 33912000 LOCK NUT M12 A2 DIN 985 WAX-TREATED 2

4 67549 MACHINE BOLT M12X80 A2 DIN 931 2

5 32310065 MACHINE BOLT M10X65 A2 DIN 931 3

6 33900029 LOCK NUT M10 A2 DIN 985 WAX-TREATED 3

Mounting of gate with pin lock against wall

Brackets are mounted with 
bolts, posts are turned so that
foot plates face outwards/
inwards.

Mounting of drop latch ”make new 
hole with M10 thread at the place .



ACO FUNKI A/S ∙ Kirkevænget 5 ∙ DK-7400 Herning ∙ Tel. +45 97 11 96 00  ∙ www.acofunki.com
13/24

min 100 mm

10
2 

m
m

88
4 

m
m

2.1

1.1

1.2

1.4

1.6

1.5

1.3

2.2

2.1

51
0 

m
m

M-6243_GB

Mounting of gate with pin lock against wall

No. Item No. Description Pcs.
1 4000058 KIT FOR GATE WITH PIN LOCK INN-O-FLEX FIBER

1.1 1915043 DROP LATCH 40 MM FOR POST, GALVANIZED 1

1.2 INN-O-FLEX HINGE BRACKET 2

1.3 33912000 LOCK NUT M12 A2 DIN 985 WAX-TREATED 2

1.4 67549 MACHINE BOLT M12X80 A2 DIN 931 2

1.5 32310065 MACHINE BOLT M10X65 A2 DIN 931 3

1.6 33900029 LOCK NUT M10 A2 DIN 985 WAX-TREATED 3

2 4800010 10 PCS. STAINLESS STEEL BUTTONHEAD SCREWS 10 X 70 AND 
WALL PLUG

2.1 39900001 WALL PLUG 12X60 MM (10)2

2.2 67444 10  X 70 BUTTONHEAD TORX 50 STAINLESS STEEL (10)2

Distance from edge of wall to bracket min. 100 mm
Distance from floor to center hole on bracket is 102 mm

For mounting on walls, use “4800010”



ACO FUNKI A/S ∙ Kirkevænget 5 ∙ DK-7400 Herning  ∙ Tel. +45 97 11 96 00  ∙ www.acofunki.com
14/24

48000101
2

3

4000642

4000643

4000663 40000654000066

M-6243_GB

Requires 4 French screws / 
T-bolts

If drilling into the slats is neces-
sary, we recommend using glue 
anchors or a yoke 30862.

Can use 3 positions to secure 
the post to the floor. 

The closer the screws are 
placed to the post, the more 
stable the post will be.

Stabilization post

Recommended length between pipes max 3.5 m

For side stabilization, use a post or foot 
bracket for every 1200 mm.



ACO FUNKI A/S ∙ Kirkevænget 5 ∙ DK-7400 Herning ∙ Tel. +45 97 11 96 00  ∙ www.acofunki.com
15/24

1.2

1.3

1.1

1.4

2.4

2.1

2.2

2.3

3.3

3.4

3.2
3.1

4.1

4.3

4.4

4.2

M-6243_GB

Stabilization post Installation of low post

No. Item No. Description Pcs.
1 4000642 LOW POST INCL. SCREWS AND NUTS

1.1 32310075 MACHINE BOLT M10X75 A2 DIN 931 4

1.2 33900029 LOCK NUT M10 A2 DIN 985 WAX-TREATED 4

1.3 4020642 LOW POST 1

1.4 9960005 CAP 50X50X5MM 1

2 4000663 LOW POST WITH LARGE FOOT PLATE INCL . SCREWS 
AND NUTS

2.1 32310075 MACHINE BOLT M10X75 A2 DIN 931 4

2.2 33900029 LOCK NUT M10 A2 DIN 985 WAX-TREATED 4

2.3 9960005 CAP 50X50X5MM 1

2.4 4020663 LOW POST WITH LARGE FOOT PLATE 1

3 4000065 LOW CORNER POST WITH FOOT PLATE INCL. SCREWS 
AND NUTS

3.1 32310075 MACHINE BOLT M10X75 A2 DIN 931 4

3.2 33900029 LOCK NUT M10 A2 DIN 985 WAXED 4

3.3 9960005 CAP 50X50X5MM 1

3.4 4020065 LOW CORNER POST WITH FOOT PLATE 1

4 4000066 LOW POST WITH HALF LARGE FOOT PLATE INCL. 
SCREWS AND NUTS

4.1 32310075 MACHINE BOLT M10X75 A2 DIN 931 4

4.2 33900029 LOCK NUT M10 A2 DIN 985 WAXED 4

4.3 9960005 CAP 50X50X5MM 1

4.4 4020066 LOW POST WITH HALF LARGE FOOT PLATE 1

No. Item No. Description Pcs.
4000454 MOUNTING KIT FOR POST AGAINST 

WALL
2

1 67444 10  X 70 BUTTONHEAD TORX 50 
STAINLESS STEEL

2

2 4020299 WALL FITTING FOR FRAME 1

3 39900001 WALL PLUG 12X60 MM 2

Bracket is mounted with bolt from post



ACO FUNKI A/S ∙ Kirkevænget 5 ∙ DK-7400 Herning  ∙ Tel. +45 97 11 96 00  ∙ www.acofunki.com
16/24

1.3

1.2

1.4

1.1

23

1

M-6243_GB

Solution 1 Solution 2

No. Item No. Description Pcs.
1 4000643 HIGH POST INCL. SCREWS AND NUTS

1.1 32310075 MACHINE BOLT M10X75 A2 DIN 931 1

1.2 33900029 LOCK NUT M10 A2 DIN 985 WAX-TREATED 4

1.3 4020643 HIGH POST 4

1.4 30308016 SET SCREW M8X16 A2 DIN 933 1

2 1900320 CROSS CONNECTION WITH 1" U-BOLT 1

3 1900080 CROSS BRACKET 1"X1" WITH Ø38 TUBE, INCL. BOLTS 1

Installation of high post



ACO FUNKI A/S ∙ Kirkevænget 5 ∙ DK-7400 Herning ∙ Tel. +45 97 11 96 00  ∙ www.acofunki.com
17/24

M-6243_GB

Installation of high post Mounting of pipes on high post

PIPE 70 MM only used when
mounting a 1 pipe



ACO FUNKI A/S ∙ Kirkevænget 5 ∙ DK-7400 Herning  ∙ Tel. +45 97 11 96 00  ∙ www.acofunki.com
18/24

4.6

4.5

4.2

4.4

4.1

4.3
1

4

3

3.1

3.2

3.3
2

2.1

2.2

M-6243_GB

No. Pcs. Item No. Description
1 1 9930014 WINDING CLAMP 1”X1”

2 1 1900080 CROSS CONNECTION 1”X1” WITH Ø38 MM PIPE, INCL. BOLTS

2.1 1 1910080 DOG CLAMP WITH PIPE

2.2 1 8100240 1" GALVANISED PIPE L=70 MM

3 1 1900320 CROSS CONNECTION WITH 1” U-BOLT

3.1 1 1920320 CROSS CONNECTION FOR 1" U-BOLT, SUPPORT

3.2 4 90100049 U-CLAMP 1" 8X50 MM GALVANISED

3.3 8 33208014 NUT M8 HDG DIN 934

4 1 3900019 FITTING FOR WATER PIPE, COMPLETE

4.1 2 67444 10  X 70 BUTTONHEAD TORX 50 STAINLESS STEEL

4.2 2 39900001 WALL PLUG 12X60 MM

4.3 1 3920096 WALL FITTING FOR WATER PIPE

4.4 1 30310025 SET SCREW M10X25 A2 DIN 933

4.5 1 33510017 NUT M10 A2 WAXED . DIN 934

4.6 1 16375 PIPE RETAINER 1” WITHOUT BOLT

Mounting of pipes on high post



ACO FUNKI A/S ∙ Kirkevænget 5 ∙ DK-7400 Herning ∙ Tel. +45 97 11 96 00  ∙ www.acofunki.com
19/24

M-6243_GB

Alignment of post base plate for optimum stabilisation

Stabilisation of posts where the pipe can reach the wallMounting of pipes on high post



ACO FUNKI A/S ∙ Kirkevænget 5 ∙ DK-7400 Herning  ∙ Tel. +45 97 11 96 00  ∙ www.acofunki.com
20/24

M-6243_GB

Stabilisation of posts where the pipe cannot reach the wall



ACO FUNKI A/S ∙ Kirkevænget 5 ∙ DK-7400 Herning ∙ Tel. +45 97 11 96 00  ∙ www.acofunki.com
21/24

max 1200mm

200-4100 mm

M-6243_GB

No. Item No. Description Pcs.
1 4901802 SUPPORT FOOT FOR SLOTS, FIBER

1.1 30308025 SET SCREW M8X25 A2 DIN 933 4

1.2 30802 LOOSE FOOT PLATE FOR SLOTS 1

1.3 33908001 LOCK NUT M8 A2 DIN 985 WAX-TREATED 4

1.4 35600037 FLAT WASHER Ø8.4X16X1.6 MM A2 DIN 125A 4

2 4901806 SUPPORT FOOT FOR CONCRETE, FIBER

2.1 30308025 SET SCREW M8X25 A2 DIN 933 4

2.2 30806 LOOSE FOOT PLATE FOR CONCRETE 1

2.3 33908001 LOCK NUT M8 A2 DIN 985 WAX-TREATED 4

2.4 35600037 FLAT WASHER Ø8.4X16X1.6 MM A2 DIN 125A 4

3 38910 STABILIZATION POST H58 CM 1

4 2700286 MOUNTING KIT FOR STABILIZATION POST ON PLATE

4.1 30308030 SET SCREW M8X30 A2 DIN 933 3

4.2 33908001 LOCK NUT M8 A2 DIN 985 WAX-TREATED 3

4.3 35600037 FLAT WASHER Ø8.4X16X1.6 MM A2 DIN 125A 6

Stabilisation of side

For side stabilization, use a post or foot bracket for every 1200 mm.



ACO FUNKI A/S ∙ Kirkevænget 5 ∙ DK-7400 Herning  ∙ Tel. +45 97 11 96 00  ∙ www.acofunki.com
22/24

1 2 3 4 5

1.1

1.2

1.3

1.4

2.1

2.2

2.3

2.4
3.1

3.2

3.3

3.4
4.1

4.2

4.3

4.4

5.1

5.2

5.4

5.3

M-6243_GB

Stainless steel product Inn-O-Flex fiber H735

No. Item. No Description Pcs.
1 4500581 1 PCS STIFFENING BRACKET SET STAINLESS STEEL FOR 3 BARS ON PLATE

1.1 4550944 STIFFENING BRACKET 3 TOP BARS STAINLESS STEEL 2

1.2 30308025 SET SCREW M8X25 A2 DIN 933 3

1.3 30308030 SET SCREW M8X30 A2 DIN 933 1

1.4 33908001 LOCK NUT M8 A2 DIN 985 WAX-TREATED 4

2 4500582 2 PCS STIFFENING BRACKET SET STAINLESS STEEL FOR 3 BARS ON PLATE

2.1 4550944 STIFFENING BRACKET 3 TOP BARS STAINLESS STEEL 4

2.2 33908001 LOCK NUT M8 A2 DIN 985 WAX-TREATED 8

2.3 30308025 SET SCREW M8X25 A2 DIN 933 6

2.4 30308030 SET SCREW M8X30 A2 DIN 933 2

3 4500583 3 PCS STIFFENING BRACKET SET STAINLESS STEEL FOR 3 BARS ON PLATE

3.1 4550944 STIFFENING BRACKET 3 TOP BARS STAINLESS STEEL 6

3.2 33908001 LOCK NUT M8 A2 DIN 985 WAX-TREATED 12

3.3 30308025 SET SCREW M8X25 A2 DIN 933 9

3.4 30308030 SET SCREW M8X30 A2 DIN 933 3

4 4500584 4 PCS STIFFENING BRACKET SET STAINLESS STEEL FOR 3 BARS ON PLATE

4.1 4550944 STIFFENING BRACKET 3 TOP BARS STAINLESS STEEL 8

4.2 33908001 LOCK NUT M8 A2 DIN 985 WAX-TREATED 16

4.3 30308025 SET SCREW M8X25 A2 DIN 933 12

4.4 30308030 SET SCREW M8X30 A2 DIN 933 4

5 4500585 1 PCS STIFFENING BRACKET SET STAINLESS STEEL FOR 3 BARS ON PLATE

5.1 4550944 STIFFENING BRACKET 3 TOP BARS STAINLESS STEEL 10

5.2 33908001 LOCK NUT M8 A2 DIN 985 WAX-TREATED 20

5.3 30308025 SET SCREW M8X25 A2 DIN 933 15

5.4 30308030 SET SCREW M8X30 A2 DIN 933 5

No. Item. No Description Pcs.
4650410 3 PIPES 1" STAINLESS STEEL PRICE PER . METER

1 06903402 STAINLESS STEEL PIPE 1” 3



ACO FUNKI A/S ∙ Kirkevænget 5 ∙ DK-7400 Herning ∙ Tel. +45 97 11 96 00  ∙ www.acofunki.com
23/24

1.2

1.3

1.4

2.1

2.3

2.4

1.1

2.2

3.1
4.1

3.3

3.4

3.2
4.2

4.3

4.4

5.1

5.2

5.3

5.4

1 2 3 4 5

M-6243_GB

No. Item. No Description Pcs.
1 4500751 1 PCS STIFFENING BRACKET SET STAINLESS STEEL FOR 3 BARS INN-O-FIBER

1.1 4550053 STIFFENING BRACKET 3 TOP BARS STAINLESS STEEL INN-O-FIBER 2

1.2 33908001 LOCK NUT M8 A2 DIN 985 WAX-TREATED 4

1.3 30308025 SET SCREW M8X25 A2 DIN 933 3

1.4 30308030 SET SCREW M8X30 A2 DIN 933 1

2 4500752 2 PCS STIFFENING BRACKET SET STAINLESS STEEL FOR 3 BARS INN-O-FIBER

2.1 4550053 STIFFENING BRACKET 3 TOP BARS STAINLESS STEEL INN-O-FIBER 4

2.2 33908001 LOCK NUT M8 A2 DIN 985 WAX-TREATED 8

2.3 30308025 SET SCREW M8X25 A2 DIN 933 6

2.4 30308030 SET SCREW M8X30 A2 DIN 933 2

3 4500753 3 PCS STIFFENING BRACKET SET STAINLESS STEEL FOR 3 BARS INN-O-FIBER

3.1 4550053 STIFFENING BRACKET 3 TOP BARS STAINLESS STEEL INN-O-FIBER 6

3.2 33908001 LOCK NUT M8 A2 DIN 985 WAX-TREATED 12

3.3 30308025 SET SCREW M8X25 A2 DIN 933 9

3.4 30308030 SET SCREW M8X30 A2 DIN 933 3

4 4500754 4 PCS STIFFENING BRACKET SET STAINLESS STEEL FOR 3 BARS INN-O-FIBER

4.1 4550053 STIFFENING BRACKET 3 TOP BARS STAINLESS STEEL INN-O-FIBER 8

4.2 33908001 LOCK NUT M8 A2 DIN 985 WAX-TREATED 16

4.3 30308025 SET SCREW M8X25 A2 DIN 933 12

4.4 30308030 SET SCREW M8X30 A2 DIN 933 4

5 4500755 5 PCS STIFFENING BRACKET SET STAINLESS STEEL FOR 3 BARS INN-O-FIBER

5.1 4550053 STIFFENING BRACKET 3 TOP BARS STAINLESS STEEL INN-O-FIBER 10

5.2 33908001 LOCK NUT M8 A2 DIN 985 WAX-TREATED 20

5.3 30308025 SET SCREW M8X25 A2 DIN 933 15

5.4 30308030 SET SCREW M8X30 A2 DIN 933 5

No. Item. No Description Pcs.
4650410 3 PIPES 1" STAINLESS STEEL PRICE PER . METER

1 06903402 STAINLESS STEEL PIPE 1” 3

Stainless steel product Inn-O-Flex fiber H642



ACO FUNKI A/S ∙ Kirkevænget 5 ∙ DK-7400 Herning  ∙ Tel. +45 97 11 96 00  ∙ www.acofunki.com
24/24

11
00

m
m

73
5m

m

64
2m

m

126mm

100mm
70mm

90mm

M-6243_GB

Additional accessories

Can be integrated with partitions of varying heights.

Rules

Support wheels. Used for a long gate

1200362
Fitting for pen front bars against wall

1900250
Stainless steel pipe

4000893
High post with front rail

4000892
Low post with front rail

29710


